SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

BOARD OF SPORTS & PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411 007.
(Fax No. 020-25697511, Tel. No. 020-25601143/25601142)
(Email : directorsports@unipune.ac.in/deepakmane777@yahoo.co.in)

ORGANISING SECRETARY REPORT

Organizing University : Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (Maharashtra)
Tournament : Tennis

Section : Men

Zone : All India

1) Date of Commencement of the Tournament : 08" January, 2020

2) Dispatching the Draws of the Tournament : 22" December, 2019

(To be dispatch under Speed Post (A.D.)
a) Participation Universities (as per mailing list)
b) To the Registrars of Participation Universities
3) Completion of the Tournament : 11" January, 2020.
4) Participating Universities, eligibility details list of the actual participants and name of the

Managers.

All India Inter University Tennis (Men) Championship 2019-20.

Meeting

The Team Managers/Coaches meeting was held on 07 January, 2020 on 5.00 p.m. at Confernece
Hall, Hotel Rawail Seble, Trimbak Road, Nashik.

The following representatives of different Universities were present for the said meeting.

Sr. Name of the Team Name of University Designation
No. Manager/Coach

1. | Dr. Rajeev Singh B H U, Varanasi Asst. Director

2. | Mr. Vinod Singh Shah Delhi University, Delhi Assistant

3. | Mr. Mohel Ayub Khan J M |, Delhi LDC

4. | Mr. Suresh Badasab Jain University, Bangalore Asst. Director Sports

-
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5. | Mr. L Gokul Sharma Manipur University, Manipur Assistant

6 | Ms. Preeti Wadhera Panjab University, Chandigarh Director Academy
7. | Mr. Mukesh Pendariya Pt R S Shukla University, Raipur Asst. Officer Sports
8. | Dr. Pashupathi University of Mysore, Mysore DPE

9. | Mr. Vinodkumar Dogra Gujarat University, Ahmedabad Coach

10. | Mr. Manohar Kunjir Savitribai Phule Pune University Section Officer

11. | Mr. Santosh Kumar Verma Barkatullah University, Bhopal Sports Officer

12. | Mr. Sanat Patel H N Gujarat University, Patan Manager

5) Name of withdrawing Universities:

Sr. Name of University Duration of advance Reason
No. intimation to the
organizing Secretary
1 KIIT, Bhubaneshwar Not Informed Nil

6) Results of the Tournament:

I* Place University of Madras, Chennai

I Place Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

111" Place Jain University, Bangalore

IV Place University of Mysore, Mysore
1. First Place (University of Madras, Chennai)

Sr. No. Certificate No Name of the student player Position
1. AA015509 MANISHA S. First
- AA015510 S. ABHINAV SANJEEV First
3. AA015511 ARJUN MAHADEVAN First
4. AAQ15512 VIMALRAJ JAYUACHANDRAN First
3. AA0Q15513 GUHAN RAJAN First
2. Second Place ( University of Calicut, Calicut)

Sr. No. Certificate No Name of the student player Position
1. ABO015294 SOMANI PARIKSHIT DILIP KUMAR Second
> ABO015295 KALAMSE KAIVALYA VAMANRAO Second
3 AB015296 SUNISH DHRUV Second
4. ABO015298 JADHAV GUNJAN SURESH Second
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3. Third Place (Jain University, Bangalore)

Sr. No. Certificate No Name of the student player Position
1. AC015889 PRANASH B Third
2 AC015890 ADIL BHARAT KALYANPUR Third
3. AC015891 RAHUL SHANKAR Third
4. ACO015892 PRANEETH V Third
5. AC015893 NIKIT MUMMA REDDY Third

Applicable for Inter Zonal

(Detailed results together with a copy of the draw is attached herewith)

7) Certificates: Merit certificates received from the Association of Indian Universities is given to
meritorious student players. ,

8) Trophies awarded to : 1% Place, 2™ Place, 3" Place & 4" Place.

9) Details for protest, if any, Nil (Protest fee: Nil).

10) Name of the promising players/Athletes recommended for the future coaching camps/selections
trials for Indian Universities Team: Nil

11) Specific problems: Nil

12) General Information on the Tournament may be attached:

Tournament was successfully conducted.

13) Certified that the entries given above are correct.

(Signature of the Organizing Secretary)

S
(Dr. Deepak Mane)
All India Inter University
Tennis (Men) Tournament 2019-20.
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APPENDIX-I

All India Inter University Tennis (Men) Tournament 2019-20

Name of participating players

Sr. No.

University

Name of Players

Panjab University, Chandigarh

. PARAV DEV GARG
. NEERAJ YASHPAUL
. UDIT KAMBOJ

. PRATEEK

. ALEX SOLANKI

Anna University, Chennai

. LOHITH AKSHA B

. SIDDHARTH ARYA K S
. S M NITIN PRANAV

. SARAN ANISH V

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

. SOMANI PARIKSHIT

. KALAMSE KAIVALYA
. SUNISH DHRUV

. JADHAV GUNJAN

Pt. R S Shukla University, Raipur

. LUKESH NETAM
. MAHAVEER PATEL
. MAHESH DWIDEDI

Jain University, Bangalore

. PRANASH B

. ADIL BHARAT KALYANPUR
. RAHUL SHANKAR

. PRANEETH V

. NIKIT MUMMA REDDY

H North Gujarat University, Patan

JAGTAP LAY

. PATEL DIPKUMAR
. PATEL SONU
. PATEL MEGH

University of Delhi, Delhi

. GAURANG MEHTA

. SHUBHAM MALHOTRA
. ASHUTOSH TIWARI

. RITVIK KASHYAP

. SANKET TOMAR

Gujarat University, Ahmedabad

. PATEL AMAN

. BONDRE BHUGEN
. DAVE KAMAKSH
. PARMAR KAPIL

Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi

. ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINGH
. RAJ RISHI KESHARI

. MRIDUL KHARKWAL

. BRIJ BHUSHAN YADAV

. VISHAL SAHANI

10.

Jamia Milia Islamia, Delhi

1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3

. SHIVAM DALMIA
. BJAY KUMAR MOHANTY
. SOURABH SEHRAWAT
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i1

University of Madras

MANISH S

S ABHINAV SANJEEV
ARJUN MAHADEVAN
VIMALRAJ JAYACHANDRAN
GUHAN RAJAN

12.

Manipur University, Manipur

LUCHING LUKHAM

H BACKER

ATAP LEISHANGTHEM
H SHELLANNGAM M
RAJIV TH.

13.

Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar

SURAJ KUMAR
SIMRANJIT SINGH
SUKHDEEP SINGH
GURKIRAT SINGH
HARDARSHAN SINGH

14.

University of Mysore, Mysore

VASISHT VINOD CHERUKU
MANISH G

15.

Barkatullah University, Bhopal

S B D B b el n B 2 19 b Uy e (D sl R )

AKASH NANDWAL

UDIT YADAV

ALOK HAJARE

GAURANG MISHRA
PAWAN KUMAR GAUTAM
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SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

BOARD OF SPORTS & PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411 007.
(Fax No. 020-25697511, Tel. No. 020-25601143/25601142)
(Email : directorsports@unipune.ac.in/deepakmane777@yahoo.co.in)

ALL INDIA INTER UNIVERSITY TOURNAMENT
TENNIS (MEN) 2019-2020
RESULTS

DAY ONE - 08™ JANUARY., 2020

1)
2)

3)
4

)
6)
7
8)

PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH BEAT ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI 3-2
SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY, PUNE BEAT PT R S SHUKLA
UNIVERSITY, RAIPUR 3-0

JAIN UNIVERSITY, BANGALORE BEAT H N GUJARAT UNIVERSITY, PATAN 3-0
DELHI UNIVERSITY, DELHI WALKOVER BECAUSE KIIT, BHUBANESHWAR NOT
REPORTED

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY, AHMEDABAD BEAT BHU, VARANASI 3-0

UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS, CHENNAI BEAT JMI, DELHI 3-0

GNDU, AMRITSAR BEAT MANIPUR UNIVERSITY, MANIPUR 3-0

UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE, MYSORE BEAT BARKATULLAH UNIVERSITY,
BHOPAL 3-0

DAY TWO — 09™ JANUARY, 2020

9

SPPU, PUNE BEAT PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH 3-0

10) JAIN UNIVERSITY, BANGALORE BEAT UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, DELHI 3-0
11) UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS, CHENNAI BEAT GUJRAT UNIVERSITY, AHMEDABAD

3-0

12) UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE, MYSORE BEAT GNDU, AMRITSAR 3-0

%
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DAY THREE — 10™ JANUARY, 2020

13) SPPU, PUNE BEAT JAIN UNIVERSITY, BANGALORE 3-2
14) UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS, CHENNAI BEAT UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE, MYSORE

3-0

DAY FOUR — 11™ JANUARY. 2020

15) SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY, PUNE LOST AGAINST UNIVERSITY OF

MADRAS, CHENNALI 0-3
16) JAIN UNIVERSITY, BANGALORE BEAT UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE, MYSORE 3-0

M —
(Dr. Deepak Mane)
All India Inter University
Tennis (Men) Tournament 2019-20.

%
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