SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY



BOARD OF SPORTS & PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411 007. (Fax No. 020-25697511, Tel. No. 020-25601143/25601142) (Email: directorsports@unipune.ac.in/deepakmane777@yahoo.co.in)

ORGANISING SECRETARY REPORT

Organizing University

: Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (Maharashtra)

Tournament

: Tennis

Section

: Men

Zone

: All India

1) Date of Commencement of the Tournament

: 08th January, 2020

2) Dispatching the Draws of the Tournament

: 22nd December, 2019

(To be dispatch under Speed Post (A.D.)

a) Participation Universities (as per mailing list)

b) To the Registrars of Participation Universities

3) Completion of the Tournament

: 11th January, 2020.

4) Participating Universities, eligibility details list of the actual participants and name of the Managers.

All India Inter University Tennis (Men) Championship 2019-20.

Meeting

The Team Managers/Coaches meeting was held on 07th January, 2020 on 5.00 p.m. at Conference Hall, Hotel Rawail Seble, Trimbak Road, Nashik.

The following representatives of different Universities were present for the said meeting.

Sr. No.	Name of the Team Manager/Coach	Name of University	Designation
1.	Dr. Rajeev Singh	B H U, Varanasi	Asst. Director
2.	Mr. Vinod Singh Shah	Delhi University, Delhi	Assistant
3.	Mr. Mohel Ayub Khan	J M I, Delhi	LDC
4.	Mr. Suresh Badasab	Jain University, Bangalore	Asst. Director Sports

5.	Mr. L Gokul Sharma	Manipur University, Manipur	Assistant
6	Ms. Preeti Wadhera	Panjab University, Chandigarh	Director Academy
7.	Mr. Mukesh Pendariya	Pt R S Shukla University, Raipur	Asst. Officer Sports
8.	Dr. Pashupathi	University of Mysore, Mysore	DPE
9.	Mr. Vinodkumar Dogra	Gujarat University, Ahmedabad	Coach
10.	Mr. Manohar Kunjir	Savitribai Phule Pune University	Section Officer
11.	Mr. Santosh Kumar Verma	Barkatullah University, Bhopal	Sports Officer
12.	Mr. Sanat Patel	H N Gujarat University, Patan	Manager

5) Name of withdrawing Universities:

Sr. No.	Name of University	Duration of advance intimation to the organizing Secretary	Reason
1	KIIT, Bhubaneshwar	Not Informed	Nil

6) Results of the Tournament:

Ist Place

: University of Madras, Chennai

IInd Place

: Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

IIIrd Place

: Jain University, Bangalore

IVth Place

: University of Mysore, Mysore

1. First Place (University of Madras, Chennai)

Sr. No.	Certificate No	Name of the student player	Position
1.	AA015509	MANISHA S.	First
2.	AA015510	S. ABHINAV SANJEEV	First
3.	AA015511	ARJUN MAHADEVAN	First
4.	AA015512	VIMALRAJ JAYUACHANDRAN	First
5.	AA015513	GUHAN RAJAN	First

2. Second Place (University of Calicut, Calicut)

Sr. No.	Certificate No	Name of the student player	Position
1.	AB015294	SOMANI PARIKSHIT DILIP KUMAR	Second
2.	AB015295	KALAMSE KAIVALYA VAMANRAO	Second
3.	AB015296	SUNISH DHRUV	Second
4.	AB015298	JADHAV GUNJAN SURESH	Second

3. Third Place (Jain University, Bangalore)

Sr. No.	Certificate No	Name of the student player	Position
1.	AC015889	PRANASH B	Third
2.	AC015890	ADIL BHARAT KALYANPUR	Third
3.	AC015891	RAHUL SHANKAR	Third
4.	AC015892	PRANEETH V	Third
5.	AC015893	NIKIT MUMMA REDDY	Third

Applicable for Inter Zonal

(Detailed results together with a copy of the draw is attached herewith)

- 7) Certificates: Merit certificates received from the Association of Indian Universities is given to meritorious student players.
- 8) Trophies awarded to: 1st Place, 2nd Place, 3rd Place & 4th Place.
- 9) Details for protest, if any, Nil (Protest fee: Nil).
- 10) Name of the promising players/Athletes recommended for the future coaching camps/selections trials for Indian Universities Team: Nil
- 11) Specific problems: Nil
- 12) General Information on the Tournament may be attached:

Tournament was successfully conducted.

13) Certified that the entries given above are correct.

(Signature of the Organizing Secretary)

(Dr. Deepak Mane)

All India Inter University

Tennis (Men) Tournament 2019-20.



APPENDIX-I

All India Inter University Tennis (Men) Tournament 2019-20 Name of participating players

Sr. No.		Name of Players
1.	Panjab University, Chandigarh	1. PARAV DEV GARG
		2. NEERAJ YASHPAUL
		3. UDIT KAMBOJ
		4. PRATEEK
		5. ALEX SOLANKI
2.	Anna University, Chennai	1. LOHITH AKSHA B
		2. SIDDHARTH ARYA K S
		3. S M NITIN PRANAV
		4. SARAN ANISH V
3.	Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune	SOMANI PARIKSHIT
		2. KALAMSE KAIVALYA
		3. SUNISH DHRUV
		4. JADHAV GUNJAN
4.	Pt. R S Shukla University, Raipur	1. LUKESH NETAM
		2. MAHAVEER PATEL
		3. MAHESH DWIDEDI
5.	Jain University, Bangalore	1. PRANASH B
		2. ADIL BHARAT KALYANPUR
		3. RAHUL SHANKAR
		4. PRANEETH V
		5. NIKIT MUMMA REDDY
6.	H North Gujarat University, Patan	1. JAGTAP LAY
		2. PATEL DIPKUMAR
		3. PATEL SONU
		4. PATEL MEGH
7.	University of Delhi, Delhi	1. GAURANG MEHTA
		2. SHUBHAM MALHOTRA
		3. ASHUTOSH TIWARI
		4. RITVIK KASHYAP
		5. SANKET TOMAR
8.	Gujarat University, Ahmedabad	1. PATEL AMAN
		2. BONDRE BHUGEN
		3. DAVE KAMAKSH
		4. PARMAR KAPIL
9.	Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi	1. ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINGH
		2. RAJ RISHI KESHARI
		3. MRIDUL KHARKWAL
		4. BRIJ BHUSHAN YADAV
		5. VISHAL SAHANI
10.	Jamia Milia Islamia, Delhi	SHIVAM DALMIA
		2. BIJAY KUMAR MOHANTY
		3. SOURABH SEHRAWAT
		o. oodidibii bliikawai

11.	University of Madras	1. MANISH S
		2. S ABHINAV SANJEEV
		3. ARJUN MAHADEVAN
		4. VIMALRAJ JAYACHANDRAN
		5. GUHAN RAJAN
12.	Manipur University, Manipur	1. LUCHING LUKHAM
		2. H BACKER
		3. ATAP LEISHANGTHEM
		4. H SHELLANNGAM M
		5. RAJIV TH.
13.	Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar	1. SURAJ KUMAR
		2. SIMRANJIT SINGH
		3. SUKHDEEP SINGH
		4. GURKIRAT SINGH
		5. HARDARSHAN SINGH
14.	University of Mysore, Mysore	1. VASISHT VINOD CHERUKU
		2. MANISH G
15.	Barkatullah University, Bhopal	1. AKASH NANDWAL
		2. UDIT YADAV
		3. ALOK HAJARE
		4. GAURANG MISHRA
		5. PAWAN KUMAR GAUTAM

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY



BOARD OF SPORTS & PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411 007. (Fax No. 020-25697511, Tel. No. 020-25601143/25601142) (Email: directorsports@unipune.ac.in/deepakmane777@yahoo.co.in)

ALL INDIA INTER UNIVERSITY TOURNAMENT TENNIS (MEN) 2019-2020

RESULTS

DAY ONE - 08TH JANUARY, 2020

- 1) PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH BEAT ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI 3-2
- 2) SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY, PUNE BEAT PT R S SHUKLA UNIVERSITY, RAIPUR 3-0
- 3) JAIN UNIVERSITY, BANGALORE BEAT H N GUJARAT UNIVERSITY, PATAN 3-0
- 4) DELHI UNIVERSITY, DELHI WALKOVER BECAUSE KIIT, BHUBANESHWAR NOT REPORTED
- 5) GUJARAT UNIVERSITY, AHMEDABAD BEAT BHU, VARANASI 3-0
- 6) UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS, CHENNAI BEAT JMI, DELHI 3-0
- 7) GNDU, AMRITSAR BEAT MANIPUR UNIVERSITY, MANIPUR 3-0
- 8) UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE, MYSORE BEAT BARKATULLAH UNIVERSITY, BHOPAL 3-0

DAY TWO - 09TH JANUARY, 2020

- 9) SPPU, PUNE BEAT PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH 3-0
- 10) JAIN UNIVERSITY, BANGALORE BEAT UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, DELHI 3-0
- 11) UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS, CHENNAI BEAT GUJRAT UNIVERSITY, AHMEDABAD 3-0
- 12) UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE, MYSORE BEAT GNDU, AMRITSAR 3-0

DAY THREE – 10^{TH} JANUARY, 2020

- 13) SPPU, PUNE BEAT JAIN UNIVERSITY, BANGALORE 3-2
- 14) UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS, CHENNAI BEAT UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE, MYSORE 3-0

DAY FOUR – 11TH JANUARY, 2020

- 15) SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY, PUNE LOST AGAINST UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS, CHENNAI 0-3
- 16) JAIN UNIVERSITY, BANGALORE BEAT UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE, MYSORE 3-0

sur-

(Dr. Deepak Mane) All India Inter University Tennis (Men) Tournament 2019-20.

